

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630 www.rochesterhills.org

| Legislative | File No: | 2019-0194 V2 |
|-------------|----------|--------------|
|-------------|----------|--------------|

TO: Mayor and City Council Members

FROM: Leanne Scott, Deputy Clerk

DATE: May 20, 2019

SUBJECT: Old Perch Road (west side) Crosswalk at West Middle School DTE Street Light

Agreement

REQUEST:

On May 6, 2019, City Council approved a request for a Standard Agreement for Municipal Street Lighting for the installation of street lighting on the west side of Old Perch Road at the crosswalk in front of West Middle School in the amount of \$1,669.67 between the City of Rochester Hills and The Detroit Edison Company that was placed on the Consent Agenda. Unfortunately, the resolution wording erroneously stated it was for the installation of one (1) public street lighting within a platted street of Cumberland Hills Subdivision when it should have stated that it was for the installation of street lighting on the west side of Old Perch Road at the crosswalk in front of West Middle School.

Due to the incorrectly stated language, we are requesting that the Rochester Hills City Council rescind Resolution RES0149-2019 passed on May 6, 2019 and replace it with a revised Resolution which correctly states the installation of the street lighting will be on the west side of Old Perch Road at the crosswalk in front of West Middle School.

| APPROVALS: | SIGNATURE | DATE |
|---------------------|-----------|------|
| Department Review | | |
| Department Director | | |
| Mayor | | |
| Deputy Clerk | | |

| Contract Reviewed by City Attorney | ☐ Yes | □ N/A |
|------------------------------------|--------|------------------------|
| COHUACENGVIEWED DV CITA VITOLITIES | □ 1 C3 | \square IV \square |